IN THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT FOR LEE COUNTY

STATE OF IOWA

Plaintiff(s)/Petitioner(s)/Applicant(s),

VS.

Case No. 08561 FECR009152

COURT REPORTER MEMORANDUM

AND CERTIFICATE

BENJAMIN G TRANE

Defendant(s)/Respondent(s).

Dated: 11/27/2017

Appearances:

For the Plaintiff(s)/Petitioner(s)/Applicant(s): Denise Timmons

For the Defendant(s)/Respondent(s): Lisa Schaefer

Other: Defendant

I, Jody A. Groen, am providing the following information as required by Iowa Rule of Civil Procedure 1.903(3):

- 1. The type of proceeding that was reported: pretrial conference; motion for change of venue
- 2. The date(s) on which the proceeding occurred: 11/27/17
- 3. The name of the court reporter who reported the proceeding: Jody A. Groen
- 4. The name of the judge who presided over the proceeding: John G. Linn
- 5. The reporting fee for the proceeding: \$40
- 6. We, the undersigned judge before whom the above-entitled case was tried, and the official court reporter who, by order of the Court, reported the same, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is the report of the whole proceedings upon the trial and/or hearing of the above-entitled cause made and taken pursuant to the order and direction of the Court, in accordance with Iowa Code Section 624.10.

The steno notes for this proceeding were created using CaseCATalyst version 14.52 and were electronically filed. Personal dictionary loaded August 2013.

Jody A. Groen

Eighth Judicial District Official Court Reporter

Phone: (319) 753-8229

Email: jody.groen@iowacourts.gov

/s/ John G. Linn

Judge, Eighth Judicial District of Iowa

Disk No. 3 File No. 115614

E-FILED 2017 NOV 27 2:15 PM LEE SOUTH - KEOKUK - CLERK OF DISTRICT COURT



State of Iowa Courts

Case Number Case Title

FECR009152 STATE VS TRANE, BENJAMIN

Type: COURT REPORTER MEMORANDUM AND CERTIFICATE

So Ordered

Jody A. Groen, Court Reporter, Eighth Judicial District of Iowa

Electronically signed on 2017-11-27 14:15:07